
Fla. Tech (0-2, 0-2 SSC) -vs- Saint Leo (1-1, 1-0 SSC)
3/27/2021 at Saint Leo, Fla. (University Turf)

 
 

 
 
Fla. Tech Goals: Chandler Hake (3); Cristian Torres (2); Bennett Duffy (2); Andy Stump (2); Patrick Stewart (1); Nate Deplancke (1); Reid
Chaconas (1); Luke Palmisano (1); Justin Williams (1); Zach Rozgonyi (1) 
Assists: Luke Palmisano (2); Bennett Duffy (2); Justin Williams (1); Matt LeCompte (1); Andy Stump (1); Zach Rozgonyi (1) 
 
Saint Leo Goals: Justin Williams (3); Devin Sparks (2); Ryan Marek (2); Guy Bistrow (2); Tyler Eames (2); Jack Spera (1); Peyton Tyson (1);
Gino Riforgiato (1); Evan Wray (1); Liam Mueller (1); Matt Shand (1); Reece Hrycan (1) 
Assists: Tyler Eames (2); Peyton Tyson (1); Guy Bistrow (1); Liam Mueller (1); Reece Hrycan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: University Turf
Penalties: Liam Mueller 1st/03:39; Jason Curley 1st/00:38; Josh Vetter 2nd/15:00; Chandler Hake 2nd/09:58; Brennan Banks 2nd/09:58;
Nick Fenex 2nd/06:58; Michael Bing 4th/06:37; Jake Love 4th/03:50; Andrew Ward 4th/03:23
Officials: Chris Vahey; Joseph Heintzelman; Brody Sauers; Christy Lear

Date: 3/27/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Fla. Tech 5 2 4 4 15
Saint Leo 7 3 4 4 18

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Fla. Tech 13 8 15 13 49
Saint Leo 8 11 9 7 35

Shots On Goal
Fla. Tech 7 5 8 10 30
Saint Leo 7 7 5 5 24

Saves
Fla. Tech 0 4 1 1 6
Saint Leo 2 3 4 6 15

Turnovers
Fla. Tech 3 6 4 3 16
Saint Leo 7 7 5 5 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Fla. Tech 2-2 6-7 2-2 3-4 13-15
Saint Leo 2-4 5-6 5-7 5-5 17-22

Ground Balls
Fla. Tech 10 9 15 12 46
Saint Leo 14 5 6 10 35

Face Offs
Fla. Tech 4 2 5 5 16
Saint Leo 9 3 3 4 19

Extra Man Opportunities
Fla. Tech 2 0 0 2 2-4
Saint Leo 0 4 0 0 1-4



Fla. Tech 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 3 Cristian Torres 2 0 2 2 0 1 1 - -
A 7 Reid Chaconas 1 0 1 5 0 2 0 - -
GK 13 Vincent Palermo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 14 Luke Palmisano 1 2 3 3 2 0 0 - -
D 22 David Welsh 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 - -
M 23 Kyle Sergio 0 0 0 0 5 1 5 - -

A 38 Chandler Hake 3 0 3 6 3 0 1 -
1-

00:30

D 46 Andrew Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

D 71 Josh Vetter 0 0 0 0 6 0 4 -
1-

00:30
FO 90 Ethan Tosheff 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 11-24 -

1 Patrick Stewart 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
5 Nate Deplancke 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
8 Jake Hahn 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

9 Brennan Banks 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
15 Justin Williams 1 1 2 5 1 1 1 - -
16 Bennett Duffy 2 2 4 7 0 2 0 - -
19 Matt LeCompte 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 - -
20 Jack Maranto 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5-11 -
21 Matt Gutmann 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
26 Andy Stump 2 1 3 5 1 1 0 - -

27 Nick Fenex 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
28 Danny Lowe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Paul Hammond 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
32 Nick Cannetti 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
33 Tommy Bowser 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
34 Zach Rozgonyi 1 1 2 4 3 0 0 - -
40 Austin Smith 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
42 Noah Stecher 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 - -
52 JP Panchookian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 15 8 23 49 46 16 15 16-35
5-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
13 Vincent Palermo 15:00 7 0 L
8 Jake Hahn 45:00 11 6



Saint Leo 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 Jordan WIlliams 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 9-16 -

D 14 Jake Love 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30
D 20 Will Toman 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
GK 22 Gunnar Luckoski 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
D 27 Cole Carty 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
M 36 Kyle Croteau 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
A 38 Guy Bistrow 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 - -
A 42 Tyler Eames 2 2 4 4 1 2 0 - -
M 43 Cole Bitner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

A 46 Liam Mueller 1 1 2 1 1 4 0 -
1-

01:00
2 Justin Williams 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 - -
3 Devin Sparks 2 0 2 4 1 1 0 - -
4 Ryan Marek 2 0 2 9 1 2 0 - -
6 Jack Spera 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
7 Carson Salvo 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -

10 Michael Bing 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
15 Peyton Tyson 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 - -
17 Kevin Craig Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Justin Taylor 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
21 Danny Slater 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Gino Riforgiato 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -

25 Jason Curley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
31 Evan Wray 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
41 Trey Dergousoff 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
47 Landon Spangenberg 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
50 Michael Flores 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 10-19 -
51 Matt Shand 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
52 Reece Hrycan 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 - -
53 Kadin Schillo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 18 6 24 35 35 24 8 19-35
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 Gunnar Luckoski 60:00 15 15 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By PANTHE~1 SLM
1st 14:11 Tyler Eames Liam Mueller 0 1
1st 11:28 Chandler Hake Unassisted 1 1
1st 09:58 Guy Bistrow Reece Hrycan 1 2
1st 09:25 Justin Williams Unassisted 1 3
1st 07:59 Cristian Torres Unassisted 2 3
1st 06:34 Tyler Eames Unassisted 2 4
1st 06:35 Jack Spera Unassisted 2 5
1st 06:16 Liam Mueller Unassisted 2 6
1st 04:51 Andy Stump Unassisted 3 6
1st 02:33 Bennett Duffy Zach Rozgonyi 4 6
1st 01:17 Devin Sparks Unassisted 4 7
1st 00:19 Patrick Stewart (UP) Bennett Duffy 5 7
2nd 14:34 Matt Shand (UP) Tyler Eames 5 8
2nd 12:27 Nate Deplancke Andy Stump 6 8
2nd 09:58 Justin Williams Unassisted 6 9
2nd 08:25 Bennett Duffy Matt LeCompte 7 9
2nd 00:18 Ryan Marek Unassisted 7 10
3rd 14:34 Reid Chaconas Unassisted 8 10
3rd 13:27 Chandler Hake Luke Palmisano 9 10
3rd 12:49 Reece Hrycan Unassisted 9 11
3rd 10:50 Ryan Marek Unassisted 9 12
3rd 09:21 Luke Palmisano Unassisted 10 12
3rd 07:15 Gino Riforgiato Unassisted 10 13
3rd 03:52 Andy Stump Unassisted 11 13
3rd 00:06 Justin Williams Unassisted 11 14
4th 11:37 Evan Wray Peyton Tyson 11 15
4th 11:09 Devin Sparks Unassisted 11 16
4th 10:11 Cristian Torres Justin Williams 12 16
4th 09:10 Guy Bistrow Tyler Eames 12 17
4th 04:29 Zach Rozgonyi Unassisted 13 17
4th 03:40 Chandler Hake (UP) Bennett Duffy 14 17
4th 02:07 Peyton Tyson Guy Bistrow 14 18
4th 01:21 Justin Williams Luke Palmisano 15 18

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 03:39 SLM Liam Mueller 01:00 SLASHING
1st 00:38 SLM Jason Curley 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 15:00 PANTHE~1 Josh Vetter 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 09:58 PANTHE~1 Chandler Hake 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 09:58 PANTHE~1 Brennan Banks 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 06:58 PANTHE~1 Nick Fenex 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
4th 06:37 SLM Michael Bing 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 03:50 SLM Jake Love 00:30 PUSHING
4th 03:23 PANTHE~1 Andrew Ward 01:00 CROSSE IN FACE


